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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2113
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
AEROPLANE TRAFFIC AT BENGALURU AIRPORT
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether daily take off and landing at Bengaluru International Airport at Devanahalli is steadily increasing;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to expand the Bengaluru International Airport; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a) & (b): The daily take off and landing at Bengaluru airport is steadily increasing at compounded annual growth of 5.73%.

(c) & (d); Based on the traffic forecast projections, M/s Bangalore International Airport Limited (BIAL), who is operating and managing the airport, has planned to upgrade and expand the airport viz. expansion of the current Terminal-1 building.
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